CwWwLoaLhoR Y LUUNTYT QlUalhlLoliiol LVUUNRL L7704

Weakley County Court
Hon, Cayce Fentécost, Judge
Dresden, Tenn

Degr Sirs:

WHEREAS, the unencumbered cash balanceg in the folleowing funds of the Weakley County
Board of fducation showed surplus bal, ces as indicated below on June 30, 1961, and
WHEREAS, these funds are nseded in the General Purpose School fund of the 1961-62 budget:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that these funds be transferred to General Purpose funds
as follows:

NAME OF FUND BALANCE ON JUNEC 30k 1961

State Capital OQutlay $602,92 (for purchase of transportation egpfe)

Bus feplacement 272459
School Expansion 6,116,482
TOTAL 65992433

Be it further resolved that the General Purpose Fund of the 1961=1962 Schocl Budget
be increased in the amount of $6,992.33, both in receipts and expenditures, and also that
expenditure of this amount be approved as follows:

Operation of School Plant $5,389.41
Mgintenance of Plant 1,000,C0
Transportation (for equpt) 602,92
TOTAL 65992433

Respectfully submitted,

J. T. Miles, Supte.
On motion of Bsqe M. M. Boherts, seconded by Esq. Horacd McWherter, that above report or
resolution be adopted, seme carried by unanimous voice vote of Cogrt,

YR TIR VR VR VIR VIR YR VIR
D AR D N e Dy ar o]

[\
pxd

TENTATIVE BUDGET FOR WEAKIEY COUNTY SCHOCLS FOR July 1, 1962 through Juns 30, 1963,as
submitted by J.T. Miles, Co. Supt,

ST.OUT BUSR SC EJ
EXPECTED REVENUES ACTUAL FOR 1960-61 ESTMATED FOR 1961-62 TOTAL BUDGET GEN PURPOSE FENBXSTATEXSHEEAX
_ 1962-63 |
Tuitions fromP atrons 1,337.00 1,800.00
Other Rev, 500.00 500,00 500,00
" Court app. 10,391,00 _
Reve.|Co, Taxes & App. 2L6,103.93 21,8,565.CL 258,780,00 199,798.0C Hdumom.oo |
State Funds for op & M  683,261,72 726,827.60 703,827.90 703,561,90 41,11l
Stfupds for Cap.Ouslay  L5,877.45 B54877.45 45,877 L5 LE,877.45 |
Fed.Mom y 21,793.55 2l;,000.00 23,000.00 23, 000,00
Rev, Rec'd F:d. Sources 36.00
Sale| of schol property 1,62 .50 1,50C.00 1,500,00 1,500.C0
Amt .rec,0ther schlSy,Tenn 323,00 350,00 350,00
Court appe 10,391.7h WHuHPFL
§OTAL REVENUE 998,836,15 1,0L9,429.09 1,083,569.35 928,709.90 B5,877.45 17,868.00
Clearimg accounts 33,696,56 375,500,00 39,000,009 39,000.00 | 41,11).
TOTAL REV. & CLEARING 1,032,532,71 1,097.320.83 150733569535 967,709.90 35,877.45 17,868,00
BUDGETED EYXPENDITURES |
900,
Administrgation 23,9042 2l ,1138.00 279321.3 25,812,57 158,77 1350,00
Instruction 707,041,51 7535572483 685,853433 685,853433 |
ATTENDANCE SERVICES i 4385.0C L ,1186.00 Iy, 308,00 115 308,00 _
Tramsportation ( pupil) 87,060,00 86,340,00 g, ,880.00 8,.,880,00
Operqtion of plant 59,993.69 60,000.00 59,000.00 59,000,00
Maintenance of plant 15,875.68 15,900,00 15,400.00 15,400.00 |
Fixe@ charges 12,309,0 11,100, 00 11,100,00  11,100,00 L0 ,21)
Capital outlayr 81,569,440 79507349 122,596,62 12,156.00 22,708,682 17,518.00
Debt|Ser, 22,869.26 22,710,0 22,7k0,06 22,710,084
Outgoing tr. acchs b N0, D0 1,00, 00 100,00 |
Aduli education 1,633,309 1,800.90 41,110,
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,016,601,80 1,059,820,83 1,033,569435 928,709.90 45,877.56 17,868,00
CLEARING ACCTS 33,696.56 37,500,00 39,000,00 39,000.00 |
TOT AL ZXP. & CLZARING | 1b1,11K.¢
ACCTS 1,050,338436 1,097,320,83 1,072,569,35 967,709.90 mm.mﬂﬂurmipqvmom.oﬂ

Motiohby Edqe. Neal Tillman, seconded by Esq. M, M,Roberts that the tsntative bud ‘et as resd
"2 adopted. Carried by unanimous woice votm,



